KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) on Rs. 25,200-54,000/- in
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN THE PALAKKAD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 699/SSV/2022

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 335/2020

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) on 25,200-
54,000/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN THE PALAKKAD DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 05.12.2022

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

12

17

14

35

29

27

13

25

30

10

33

11

34

28

31

15

26

SUCHITHRA P

SAINA S MOHAMED

DIVYAV S

BULKKESE P

RENJU R B

HARSHIDAAT

ANEESHA O S

REMYA O

RAJESH J

LIJITHA S

SILPAUNNIKRISHNAN K

BHAVANA K

SHEEJA M

LATHA K

SUJITHAPR

PRIYA P

JISHAPC

SMITHA P K

JINI MV

SOWMYA R

SUKANYA K S

Test Int
Main List
70.00 12.0
67.67 12.0
67.67 11.0
62.33 12.0
57.33 12.0
53.33 13.0
53.00 13.0
54.67 11.0
52.33 13.0
53.33 11.0
52.00 12.0
51.67 12.0
51.67 12.0
52.33 11.0
50.33 13.0
51.00 12.0
51.33 11.0
51.00 11.0
50.00 12.0
50.00 11.0
49.00 12.0

82.00

79.67

78.67

74.33

69.33

66.33

66.00

65.67

65.33

64.33

64.00

63.67

63.67

63.33

63.33

63.00

62.33

62.00

62.00

61.00

61.00

20/05/1991

12/08/1989

15/08/1982

07/03/1988

10/10/1997

07/03/1997

03/05/1982

17/12/1984

04/04/1982

29/04/1997

02/08/1997

25/05/1979

01/06/1983

26/01/1981

02/03/1989

23/05/1980

24/04/1983

24/05/1980

24/01/1982

02/05/1983

06/08/1992

SC-CHERUMAN

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

LC

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

SC-CHERUMAN

OBC-

EZHUTHACHAN

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

SC-SIDHANAR

EZHAVA

V-KARUVAN



N0.699/SSV/2022

2 SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)

PALAKKAD
Rank Sl Name T TTH Test  Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 18 RANIV 50.00 11.0 61.00 01/05/1994 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
23 16 SUBHALAKSHMI K 48.67 12.0 60.67 05/04/1993 THIYYA
24 32 FATHIMAK 4767 12.0 59.67 20/05/1984  M-MAPPILA
25 19 NELMA NELSON 4767 11.0 58.67 31/05/1991 LC
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 37 HARITHAKT 46.67 11.0 57.67 12/03/1994 THIYYA
2 20 SUVARNAS 4533 11.0 56.33 26/04/1995 EZHAVA
3 5  RAJI C RAJAN 43.00 11.0 54.00 20/06/1995 EZHAVA
4 6 BINDUMYV 4233 11.0 53.33 01/04/1979 THIYYA
5 36 SREEHRIDYA ASHOKAN 38.00 11.0 49.00 30/05/1990 EZHAVA
6 21  MEENUK 37.67 11.0 48.67 28/11/1997 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 23 SRUILAK 4633 11.0 57.33 07/03/1997 SC-PARAYAN
2 7  SHARMILAT 46.00 11.0 57.00 30/03/1985 SC-MANNAN
3 38 ANJUKT 4400 12.0 56.00 27/09/1997 SC-MANNAN
4 22 SANTHAKC 4433 11.0 55.33 10/02/1980 SC-PARAYAN
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
Nil
Latin Catholics/A.l
Nil
OBC
1 8 DIVYAKC 35.33 10.0 4533 11/03/1985 OBC-VADUKAS
2 39 CHANDRIKA V 30.00 12.0 42.00 11/04/1979 OBC-
CHETTIES/CHETTY
Viswakarma
1 9 SHOBHAT 36.00 12.0 48.00 07/04/1981  V-KARUVAN DA-LD/CP
SIUC Nadar
Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity




N0.699/SSV/2022 3 SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)

PALAKKAD

Rank Sl Name T TTH Test  Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks
________ No.

Nil

Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
Nil
Economically Weaker Section

1 24  HASHMY V 4333 12.0 55.33 14/10/1990 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision
Nil

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 9 SHOBHAT 36.00 12.0 48.00 07/04/1981 DA-LD/CP



N0.699/SSV/2022 4 SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)
PALAKKAD

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked Lists will be in force for a minimum period of one year, subject to the condition that the said
list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till
the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment against the vacancies, if any,
reported during the currency of the lists. In case no candidate is advised from the ranked list till the expiry of the
period of three years, the duration of the ranked list shall be extended for a further period of one year or till at least
one candidate is advised from the list whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence
of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates
remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of
their names in the list.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will
be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry
Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper from
the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-
(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed
to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad. Applications submitted in any
other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts
will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission (on or before 20.01.2023 ). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List.
Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking
received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the
State (Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should
be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad within 45 (Forty
Five) days from the Date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission. A copy of an
answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will
not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal
proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 20.01.2023
Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to
be advised.

NOTE (6) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test i.e. 02.09.2023



N0.699/SSV/2022 5 SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)
PALAKKAD

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



