KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Ranked List for the post of SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) on Rs. 25,200-54,000/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN THE PALAKKAD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 699/SSV/2022

Cat. No. : 335/2020

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **SEWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL)** on **25,200-54,000/-** in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN THE PALAKKAD DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **05.12.2022**

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test		Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
<u>Main List</u>									
1	12	SUCHITHRA P	70.00	12.0		82.00	20/05/1991	SC-CHERUMAN	
2	17	SAJNA S MOHAMED	67.67	12.0		79.67	12/08/1989	M-MUSLIM	
3	14	DIVYA V S	67.67	11.0		78.67	15/08/1982	EZHAVA	
4	35	BULKKESE P	62.33	12.0		74.33	07/03/1988	M-MUSLIM	
5	29	RENJU R B	57.33	12.0		69.33	10/10/1997	LC	
6	27	HARSHIDA A T	53.33	13.0		66.33	07/03/1997		
7	13	ANEESHA O S	53.00	13.0		66.00	03/05/1982	V-VISWAKARMA	
8	25	REMYA O	54.67	11.0		65.67	17/12/1984		
9	3	RAJESH J	52.33	13.0		65.33	04/04/1982	EZHAVA	
10	30	LIJITHA S	53.33	11.0		64.33	29/04/1997	M-MUSLIM	
11	10	SILPAUNNIKRISHNAN K	52.00	12.0		64.00	02/08/1997	EZHAVA	
12	33	BHAVANA K	51.67	12.0		63.67	25/05/1979	SC-CHERUMAN	
13	11	SHEEJA M	51.67	12.0		63.67	01/06/1983	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN	
14	34	LATHA K	52.33	11.0		63.33	26/01/1981		
15	28	SUJITHA P R	50.33	13.0		63.33	02/03/1989	EZHAVA	
16	4	PRIYA P	51.00	12.0		63.00	23/05/1980	THIYYA	
17	31	JISHA P C	51.33	11.0		62.33	24/04/1983	EZHAVA	
18	2	SMITHA P K	51.00	11.0		62.00	24/05/1980	SC-SIDHANAR	
19	15	JINI M V	50.00	12.0		62.00	24/01/1982		
20	26	SOWMYA R	50.00	11.0		61.00	02/05/1983	EZHAVA	
21	1	SUKANYA K S	49.00	12.0		61.00	06/08/1992	V-KARUVAN	

1

0.699/557/2	2022			2			0		PALAKKA
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	18	RANI V	50.00	11.0		61.00	01/05/1994	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
23	16	SUBHALAKSHMI K	48.67	12.0		60.67	05/04/1993	THIYYA	
24	32	ΓΑΤΗΙΜΑ Κ	47.67	12.0		59.67	20/05/1984	M-MAPPILA	
25	19	NELMA NELSON	47.67	11.0		58.67	31/05/1991	LC	
		5	Suppler	nenta	ry Li	<u>st</u>			
		E	Ezhava/	<u> Thiyya/</u>	Billav	<u>/a</u>			
1	37	HARITHA K T	46.67	11.0		57.67	12/03/1994	ΤΗΙΥΥΑ	
2	20	SUVARNA S	45.33	11.0		56.33	26/04/1995	EZHAVA	
3	5	RAJI C RAJAN	43.00	11.0		54.00	20/06/1995	EZHAVA	
4	6	BINDU M V	42.33	11.0		53.33	01/04/1979	THIYYA	
5	36	SREEHRIDYA ASHOKAN	38.00	11.0		49.00	30/05/1990	EZHAVA	
6	21	MEENU K	37.67	11.0		48.67	28/11/1997	THIYYA	
			<u>Schec</u>	luled C	<u>aste</u>				
1	23	SRIJILA K	46.33	11.0		57.33	07/03/1997	SC-PARAYAN	
2	7	SHARMILA T	46.00	11.0		57.00	30/03/1985	SC-MANNAN	
3	38	ANJU K T	44.00	12.0		56.00	27/09/1997	SC-MANNAN	
4	22	SANTHA K C	44.33	11.0		55.33	10/02/1980	SC-PARAYAN	
			<u>Scheo</u>	duled T	<u>ribe</u>				
				Nil					
			N	<u>Iuslim</u> _{Nil}					
			<u>Latin C</u>	Nil	<u>:s/A.I</u>				
				<u> 0BC</u>					
1	0		25.22	10.0		45 22	11/02/1005		

2

1	8	DIVYA K C	35.33	10.0	45.33	11/03/1985 OBC-VADUKAS
2	39	CHANDRIKA V	30.00	12.0	42.00	11/04/1979 OBC- CHETTIES/CHETTY

<u>Viswakarma</u>

9 SHOBHA T 36.00 12.0 **48.00** 07/04/1981 V-KARUVAN DA-LD/CP

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1

9 SHOBHA T

DA-LD/CP

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
				Nil						
			Dh	eevar	<u>a</u>					
				Nil						
			<u>Hinc</u>	lu Nac	<u>dar</u>					
				Nil						
		Econo	mically	y Wea	ker Se	ection				
1	24	HASHMY V	43.33	12.0		55.33	14/10/1990	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation										
Low Vision										
Nil										
Hearing Impairment										
Nil										
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy										

36.00 12.0 **48.00** 07/04/1981

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked Lists will be in force for a minimum period of one year, subject to the condition that the said list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment against the vacancies, if any, reported during the currency of the lists. In case no candidate is advised from the ranked list till the expiry of three years, the duration of the ranked list shall be extended for a further period of one year or till at least one candidate is advised from the list whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (2) - According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Palakkad**. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission (on or before **20.01.2023**). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Approval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should be submitted to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad** within 45 (Forty Five) days from the Date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is **20.01.2023** Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test i.e. 02.09.2023

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer